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Office of Family Assistance 
 
James Butler 
Administration for Children and Families 
Office of Family Assistance 
370 L'Enfant Promenade, SW, 5th Floor West 
Washington, D.C. 20447 
202‐401‐9284 
james.butler@acf.hhs.gov 
 

ICF International 
9300 Lee Highway 
Fairfax, Virginia 22030 
 
Louisa Fuller 
703‐225‐2269 
lfuller@icfi.com 
 
Patrick Heiman 
703‐225‐2310 
pheiman@icfi.com 
 
Kent Peterson 
913‐432‐0585 
kentjpeterson@aol.com 
 
Jackie Schmidt 
703‐225‐2176 
jschmidt@icfi.com 
 
Damon Waters 
703‐225‐2308 
dwaters@icfi.com 
 

The Fain Group 
 
Leslie Fain 
Principal 
P.O. Box 1579 
Lexington, Virginia 24450 
301‐942‐5579 
leslie@faingroup.com 

 

 
The City of Louisville 
 
Jerry Abramson 
Mayor of Louisville 
Metro Hall / 4th Floor 
527 W. Jefferson St. 
Louisville, KY 40202 
502‐574‐2003 
 
George Poling  
Executive Director 
Metropolitan College 
200 West Broadway, Suite 800 
Louisville, KY 40202 
502‐213‐4524 
george.poling@kctcs.edu 
 
Lydia Reid  
Manager, Economic Development 
Outreach & Workforce 
Greater Louisville Inc. 
The Metro Chamber of Commerce 
614 West Main Street, Suite 6000       
Louisville, KY  40202 
502‐625‐0076 
LReid@GreaterLouisville.com 
 
Kelli Stamper 
Workforce Planning Manager 
UPS 
502‐359‐2101 
kellistamper@ups.com 
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Content Specialists 
 
Shellie Baker 
Ready to Work Coordinator 
Gateway Community and Technical College 
1025 Amsterdam Road 
Park Hills, Kentucky 41011‐2031  
859‐442‐1111 
shellie.baker@kctcs.edu 
 
Tori Conley 
Arbor Education and Training 
2910 K Street 
Omaha, Nebraska 68107 
402‐658‐7795 
toriconley@arboret.com 
 
Ray Fleming Dinneen  
Executive Director  
CLIMB Wyoming 
1001 31st Street 
Cheyenne, Wyoming 82001 
307‐778‐0094 
ray@climbwyoming.org  
 
Linda T. Johnson 
Assistant Commissioner  
Career Development Services  
Georgia Department of Labor 
148 Andrew Young International Blvd., NE  
Suite 650  
Atlanta, Georgia 30303  
404‐232‐7452 
lindat.johnson@dol.state.ga.us 
 
Shauna King‐Simms 
Director 
College and Career Transitions 
Kentucky Community and Technical College System 
300 North Main Street 
Versailles, Kentucky 40383 
859‐256‐3301 
Shauna.king‐simms@kctcs.edu   
 

 
 
Donna Luna 
Perry County Recovery Program Manager 
South Central Tennessee Workforce Alliance 
113 Factory Street  
Linden, Tennessee 37096  
931‐589‐5012 
Donna.Luna@sctworkforce.org 
 
Jan McKeel 
Executive Director  
South Central Tennessee Workforce Alliance 
#8 Courthouse Sq. 2nd fl. 
Columbia, Tennessee 38401 
931‐375‐4200 
jan.mckeel@sctworkforce.org 
 
Paul Moe 
Director 
Minnesota Job Skills Partnership Program 
1st National Bank Building 
332 Minnesota Street, Suite E200 
St. Paul, Minnesota 55101‐1351 
651‐259‐7522 
paul.moe@state.mn.us 
 
Judy Moon 
Senior Director of Operations 
Arbor Education and Training 
9901 Linn Station Road 
Louisville, Kentucky 40223‐3808 
877‐876‐4848 
jmoon@arboret.com 
 
Julie Shapiro 
Senior Vice President 
Seedco 
915 Broadway, 17th Floor  
New York, NY 10010 
212‐204‐1304 
JShapiro@seedco.org 
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Dona Swenson 
Job Developer – TeamWorks 
New Mexico Commission on the Status of Women 
4801 Indian School NE, Suite 204 
Albuquerque, New Mexico  87110 
505‐222‐6508 
dona.swenson@nmteamworks.com 
 
Melissa Young  
Associate Director  
National Transitional Jobs Network  
Heartland Alliance for Human Needs & Human Rights  
33 West Grand, Suite 500  
Chicago, Illinois 60654  
312‐870‐4944 
myoung@heartlandalliance.org 
 

Arkansas 
 
Dave Brady 
Executive Director 
Workforce Investment Board of Eastern Arkansas  
300 Service Rd. West, Suite #4 
P.O. Box 1388 (72303) 
West Memphis, Arkansas 72301 
870‐733‐0601 x 126 
dave@thewib.org 
 
Phil Harris 
State TANF Director 
Department of Workforce Services 
P.O. Box 2981  
Little Rock, AR 72203 
Phil.Harris@aesd.arkansas.gov 
 
Joyce Hill 
Arkansas Deptartment of Workforce Services 
P.O. Box 279 
Helena, Arkansas  72342 
870‐338‐2710  
Joyce.Hill@aesd.arkansas.gov 
 
 
 

 
Elroy Willoughby 
Arkansas Department of Workforce Services 
#2 Capitol Mall 
Little Rock, Arkansas 72203 
501‐371‐1023 
Elroy.Willoughby@arkansas.gov 
 

Florida 
 
Patina Fuller 
Workforce Plus 
2525 S. Monroe Street, Ste 3‐A 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
850‐488‐0683 
patina.fuller@wfplus.org 
 
Denise Parker 
Program Manager 
Department of Children & Families 
ACCESS Florida Northwest Region 
1317 Winewood Blvd Bldg 2 
Tallahassee, Florida  32399 
850‐487‐4291 
Denise_Parker@dcf.state.fl.us 

 
Pennsylvania 
 
Lisa King Cordell 
Department of Public Welfare 
Bureau of Employment & Training Programs 
Research and Development Supervisor 
(717) 783‐3901 
liking@state.pa.us 
 
Kathy Mordan 
PA Department of Public Welfare ‐ Montour CAO 
327 Church Street 
Danville, Pennsylvania 17821 
570‐275‐7030 
kmordan@state.pa.us 
 
 
 
 

mailto:dona.swenson@nmteamworks.com
mailto:myoung@heartlandalliance.org
mailto:dave@thewib.org
mailto:Phil.Harris@aesd.arkansas.gov
mailto:Joyce.Hill@aesd.arkansas.gov
mailto:Elroy.Willoughby@arkansas.gov
mailto:patina.fuller@wfplus.org
mailto:Denise_Parker@dcf.state.fl.us
mailto:liking@state.pa.us
mailto:kmordan@state.pa.us


       
Rural Communities Initiative  

Implementing Strategies for Employer Engagement Workshop  
Participant List 

January 28th‐29th, 2010 
Louisville, Kentucky 

 4

 
Tammy Stine 
Allied Services 
50 First St. 
Dandle, Pennsylvania 17821       
570‐275‐4640     
danvillesuper8@yahoo.com   
 
Rich Wallace 
Pennsylvania Department of Public Welfare 
5th Floor Bertolino Bldg 
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17105 
717‐772‐2577 
rwallace@state.pa.us 
 

South Carolina 
 
Tijuana Gladman 
Family Independence Policy Supervisor 
South Carolina Department of Social Services 
PO Box 1520 
Columbia, South Carolina  29202‐1520 
803‐898‐0984 
tijuana.gladman@dss.sc.gov 
 
Janet Lawrence 
TANF Technical Assistant 
South Carolina Department of Social Services 
P.O. Box 1520 
Columbia, South Carolina 29202‐1520 
803‐898‐3031 
Janet.lawrence@dss.sc.gov 
 
Alice Wright 
Economic Services Program Coordinator 
Hampton County Department of Social Services 
102 Ginn Altman Ave. Suite A 
Hampton, South Carolina 29924 
(803) 914‐1638 
Alice.Wright@dss.sc.gov 
 

 
 
 

 
Texas 
 
Kim Dutchover 
Program Specialist 
Health and Human Services Commission 
909 W. 45th Street, Building 2 
Austin, Texas  78751 
512‐206‐5326 
kim.dutchover@hhsc.state.tx.us  
 
Deborah Hendley 
Owner, Integrated Workforce Solutions 
2415 S. Austin Avenue, Ste 105 
Denison, Texas 75020‐7742 
903‐463‐9997 
deborah.hendley@twc.state.tx.us 
 
Marsha Lindsey 
Operations Manager 
Texoma Workforce Development Board 
5904 Texoma Parkway 
Sherman, Texas  75090 
903‐957‐7408 
marsha.lindsey@twc.state.tx.us 
 
Loretta Robertson 
Program Supervisor, Texas Workforce Commission 
1117 Trinity Street 
Austin, Texas  78701 
512‐936‐6265 
Loretta.robertson@twc.state.tx.us 
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West Virginia 
 
Melissa Aguilar 
Executive Director 
WIB Region I  
304‐253‐3611 
maguilar@r1workforcewv.org 
 
Dan Hartwell 
West Virginia Department of Health & Human 
Resources, Division of Family Assistance 
350 Capitol Street, Room B‐18 
Charleston, West Virginia 25301 
304‐558‐2357 
Dan.J.Hartwell@wv.gov 
 
Bill Monterosso 
304 Lakeview Center 
Parkersburg, West Virginia 26101 
304‐420‐4531 
WMonterosso@rossprov.com 
 
Judy Snider 
West Virginia Department of Health & Human 
Resources , Division of Family Assistance 
P.O. Box 280, 404 Main Street 
Grantsville, West Virginia 26147 
304‐354‐6118 Ext. 107 
Judy.K.Snider@wv.gov 
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